

0471-2546482 2546483 2546484

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No. OLE II (3) 6108/2023/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 07/11/2023

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Range Forest Officer in Kerala Forest & Wild Life Department (By Transfer Recruitment from Forest Officials) (Cat.No. 515/2022) – Erratum Notification issuing of – reg

Ref: 1) Short List No. 76/2023/OLE II dtd. 18.10.2023

2) Order of the Honourable Chairman dtd. 02.11.2023

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the Register Numbers 100119, 100134 & 100167 are deleted from the Main List of the Short List No. 76/2023/OLE II dtd. 18.10.2023 for the post of Range Forest Officer in Kerala Forest & Wild Life Department (By Transfer Recruitment from Forest Officials) (Cat.No. 515/2022) vide order 2<sup>nd</sup> cited.

The Short List No. 76/2023/OLE II dtd. 18.10.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue

Section Officer